B3-21
DESCRIPTION
Interpoint’s surface mount FMGA-461™ EMI filter has been
designed to work with Interpoint’s surface mount MGA and MGH
Series DC/DC converters. Multiple MGA or MGH Series converters
can be operated from a single FMGA filter provided the total power
line current does not exceed the filter’s maximum rating. The FMGA
filter will reduce the converter’s power line reflected ripple current to

The case ground connection between the filter and the converter should be as low an impedance as possible
to minimize EMI. Direct contact of baseplate to chassis ground provides the lowest impedance.
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
PIN OUT
TOP VIEW
FMGA
Differently colored glass bead around pin one or dimple in
header (bottom of case) indicates pin one.
Cover marking is oriented with pin one at the upper right corner.
1
2
3
4
5
6
8
9
7
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
FMGA -  461    Z    /     ES
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Gull Wing Lead Option
(Straight leaded filter has no designator
in this position.)
B3-23
EMI INPUT FILTERS
See Section B8, case B, for dimensions and “gull-wing” lead option.
FIGURE 3: PIN OUT
DSCC NUMBER
DSCC DRAWING
(5915)
IN PROCESS
FMGA-461 FILTER
SIMILAR PART
FMGA-461/883
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the
DSCC drawing. Call you Interpoint representative for status
on the FMGA DSCC models.See Section A3, “SMD/DSCC
Lists”, for more information.
FMGA EMI FILTER
0.8 AMP
Pin Description
1, 2 Positive Input